The term of the license  renewal shall be for a period of five

(5) years, commencing December 1, 2022, unless earlier terminated by either of the parties.  The 

rental  payments,  which  shall  be  paid  in  one  lump  sum  annually,  shall  be  the  sum  of  Twelve 

Thousand  Four  Hundred  Ten  Dollars  ($12,410.00)  for  the  first  year,  with  an  increase  of  two 

percent (2%) for each year thereafter.  The License Agreement shall provide for the reservation of 

up to twelve spaces, if desired, for Licensor’s exclusive use.

SECTION  2.  The  license  agreement  authorized  herein  and  all  related  documents  shall

[...]

Development, LLC for the sale of certain real property located at located in the vicinity of Noble 

Road and Woodview Road identified as Permanent Parcel Nos. 681-38-080, 681-38-012, 681-38-

010, 681-38-009 and 681-38-008 (the “Property”).  The purchase price for the Property, shall be 

the sum of Two Hundred Eighteen Thousand, Three Hundred Dollars ($218,300.00) plus 

reasonable closing costs, or such other amount as may be negotiated by the parties in the context 

of a development agreement and approved by further Ordinance of this Council.   The purchase 

agreement shall provide that a condition precedent to closing shall be the execution by the City

[...]

property on Kensington Road between Lee Road and Cottage Grove Road which will allow such 

permit holders to park either in Municipal Lot No. 16 or overnight on Kensington Road between 

Lee Road and Cottage Grove Road.  Such permits will be available for sale for a period from 

January 1, 2023, through December 31, 2023, at a cost of One Hundred Fifteen Dollars ($115.00) 

per calendar quarter. 

SECTION 3. The City Manager is additionally authorized to issue permits to residents 

and owners of property on Hampshire Road to park overnight on the area between Hampshire 

Lane and Overlook Road at Euclid Heights Boulevard.  Such permits shall be available for sale 

from January 1, 2023, through December 31, 2023, at a cost of One Hundred Fifteen Dollars 

($115.00) per calendar quarter. 

SECTION 4.   The City Manager is further authorized to issue permits to residents and 

owners of property on Hillcrest, Belmar, Glenmont and Eddington Roads between Mayfield Road 

and Avondale Road to park overnight on the owner’s or resident’s street in the area between

[...]

WHEREAS, Start Right CDC (“Start Right”) is a non-profit corporation whose mission is 

to develop programs within their community that will help low-and moderate-income families in 

blighted areas; and 

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 50-2021, this Council authorized an agreement with Start 

Right for the use of Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00) of Year 46 Community 

Development Block Grant funds for assistance with Start Right’s Good Neighbor Home Rehab 

Program, which involves renovation and resale of vacant and blighted homes in the City’s 

Caledonia neighborhood; and 

WHEREAS, said agreement was for a term from January 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022;

[...]

by the City for a consultant to assist the City with the review of the City’s business-

development/retention programs and to aid in the processing of loan applications to aid small 

businesses in the community; and  

WHEREAS, the program budget for this Small Business Support Program equals the sum 

of Seven Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($725,000.00) in regular and COVID-related 

Community Development Block Grant (“CDBG”) funding; and  

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Department of Planning and Development have determined 

that Economic and Community Development Institute (“ECDI”) is best qualified to perform the

[...]

may be extended for a period of time not to exceed one additional year with the consent of ECDI 

and the Mayor. Total compensation to ECDI shall equal the sum of Ten Percent (10%) of the loans 

made under the Small Business Support Program, and shall not in any event exceed the sum of 

Seventy-two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($72,500.00).  The agreement shall contain such 

other terms as recommended by the Mayor and Director of Law and shall be approved as to form 

by the Director of Law.                                               

SECTION 2.  Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing the